

ITEM NO.3

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. S.P.S. LALER

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1122/2011

THE STATE OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SURAIN SINGH LANGEH

Respondent(s)

WITH

Cr1.A. No. 1487/2019 (II-A)

Date : 05-01-2023 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. M. Shoeb Alam, AOR

Mr. Yuvaraj Babrao Gaikwad, Adv.

Ms. Shweta Shepal, Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.

Mr. Bharat Bagla, Adv.

Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Sangeeta Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

O R D E R

Cr1. Appeal No. 1122/2011

Sole respondent has been served in alternative arrangement but no one has entered appearance on his behalf. Viewed thus, the matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court, under the rules.

**Cr1. Appeal No. 1487/2019**

Both respondents are duly represented.

Records have been received.

Four weeks time is given to the Ld. Counsel for the parties to file the additional documents. After expiry of four weeks, list the matter before the Hon'ble Court, under the rules.

**S.P.S. LALER**  
**Registrar**

**MG**